FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Accounts certified 1/9/2007-31/12/2008

Total revenues (net of transfer)
Special grant -first instalment- to be deducted from revenues

Loan withdrawal - to be deducted from revenues

Total expenditures
NET EXPENDITURES

NET RESULT

Accounts 1/9/2007-31/12/2008

Total revenues (net of transfer)
Special grant -first instalment- to be deducted from revenues

Loan withdrawal - to be deducted from revenues
NET REVENUES

Total expenditures
NET EXPENDITURES

NET RESULT

K€

434

33
128
274

356
356

"

434
33

128
274

356
356

FNS



