FOR IN	FORMA	NOITA	ONLY
--------	-------	-------	------

Accounts certified 1/9/2007-31/12/2008	K€
Total revenues (net of transfer) Special grant -first instalment- to be deducted from revenues Loan withdrawal - to be deducted from revenues NET REVENUES	434 33 128 274
Total expenditures NET EXPENDITURES	356 356
<u>NET RESULT</u>	×82
Accounts 1/9/2007-31/12/2008	
Total revenues (net of transfer) Special grant -first instalment- to be deducted from revenues Loan withdrawal - to be deducted from revenues NET REVENUES	434 33 128 274
Total expenditures NET EXPENDITURES	356 356
<u>NET RESULT</u>	···82